

2  
3 WAYS & MEANS GENERAL FUND COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO SB302 AS  
4 ENGROSSED

5  
6  
7  
8  
9 On page 1, line 26 delete "six dollars (\$6)" and  
10 insert in lieu thereof "five dollars (\$5)"

11 On page 1, line 14 delete "and"

12 On page 1, line 16 after "citations" insert the  
13 following:

14 "; and to provide for a fee in traffic, misdemeanor,  
15 municipal ordinance, and conservation cases to be distributed  
16 to the State of Alabama Law Enforcement Agency for specified  
17 purposes"

18 On page 2, after line 8 insert the following:

19 "(c) In addition to the fee provided for in  
20 subsection (b), the court clerk in the circuit, district, or  
21 municipal court shall charge and collect a fee of one dollar  
22 (\$1) as court costs in any traffic, misdemeanor, municipal  
23 ordinance, or conservation case. This fee shall be in addition  
24 to all other court costs and shall be distributed to the State  
25 of Alabama Law Enforcement Agency. All proceeds distributed to  
26 the State of Alabama Law Enforcement Agency under this  
27 subsection shall be used solely for training purposes,

1 maintenance of information technology systems, administration  
2 costs, and twenty-four call center operations."

3 On page 2, line 9 delete "(c)" and insert in lieu  
4 thereof "(d)"

5 On page 2, lines 9 and 10 delete "an electronic  
6 citation fee" and insert in lieu thereof "the fees provided  
7 for in subsections (b) and (c)"